BUMPER
All Makes Catalog
Popular Part Numbers
See us on the web at
Additional product listings are only a click away!
Check out our Selection and Cross Reference Tools and browse our current literature.
If you can’t fi nd what you need, please call Customer Service at 800.356.6737.

100 = Ford
SQ = Texas Square
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM ORDER/REORDER REQUIREMENTS
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Division.
WARRANTY AND RETURN POLICY
Steel Chrome: 1 year from date of sale for
materials and workmanship. Direct questions
to your OEM claims administrator.
AERO CLAD®: 5 years from date of sale.
Direct questions to your OEM claims
administrator.
Solid Stainless Steel: 5 years from date of
sale. Direct questions to your OEM claims
administrator.
AERO GUARD®: 2 years from service date
for parts and labor. Direct questions to your
OEM claims administrator.
FREIGHT POLICY
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Division.
INQUIRIES
Questions regarding literature, order
status and product information may be
directed to Hendrickson Customer Service
at 1-800-356-6737, or OEM Customer
Service Division.
ALL MAKES BUMPER PROGRAM
UNDERSTANDING THE HENDRICKSON
3www.hendricksonbumper.com
4 www.hendricksonbumper.com
FORD
LN/LT/LTN/LTL/8000/9000
PART
NUMBER
MATERIAL /
FINISH
EXCLUSIVE GAUGE STYLE LIGHT
CENTER
STEP
VENT TOW
MOUNTING
ONLY
VORAD
FF7130 Chrome FL 7 Setback Batwing X
FF7108 Chrome FL 7 16" Taper 4 Square X X
FF7109 Chrome FL 7 Corporate Face X
PART
NUMBER
MATERIAL /
FINISH
EXCLUSIVE GAUGE STYLE LIGHT
CENTER
STEP
VENT TOW
MOUNTING
ONLY
VORAD
0100 Chrome 10 16" Taper X
0101 Chrome 10 16" Taper 2 Round X
7100 Chrome 7 16" Taper X
7108 Chrome 7 16" Taper 4 Square X
Ford OEM 8000 and 9000 Batwing Aero — 1988 and above.
FF7131 has bolt holes for air dam.
Ford OEM L-Series 8000 and 9000 — 1987 and above
Ford L-Series conventional fi ts LN-LT-LTN 800, 900, 8000 and 9000